o
(1)
2.
Q
v
=
==
[1°]
(=
=
Q
0
(o]
o
-
Q.
Q
o §
0
m
z
=
=
o
o
[y
w
w
N
()}




RECEIPT OF REMAINS

DISTRIBUTION CENTER

COLUMBUS GENERAL DISTRIBUTION DEPOT COLUMBUS 15 OHIO

mouTNE 28 APRIL 1948

REMAINS CONSIGNED To:  GERNER & WOLF FUNERAL DIRECTORS
119 MADISCN STREET

PORT CLINTON OHIO

FROM QMDCG BARDEN

REMAINS OF THE unim: 4 WILLIAM C BROWN %&533922 BEING SHIPPED

TO YOU mmmm Y MILITARY BSCORT ON TRATN NO 232 NEW YORK CENTRAL
mn.Roxﬁ gnﬁg cc;.mmus OHIO 3:15 PM TWENTY EIGHT APRIL AND DUE TO
ARRIVE Poa' cmmconxo 8:35 Pi RAILROAD TIME TWENTY EIGHT APRIL.
REQUEST 1gr VAEE, mguem'rs T0 ACCEPT REMAINS AT STATION UPON ARRIVAL
mmmﬁnﬁmmmss THIS INFORMATION OF TO NEXT OF KIN

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY AeKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED

'ruls_gL_mwor Q@M' 19tk

DAY




e

~ g JAD |
_‘.——’_ & - L '
. (\___ )
/ DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE
SECTION A DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 3508 00599 15 | 11
DAY | MONTH YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
BROWN WILLIAM C 35333922 TECg. |1
DAY !MONTH ] YEAR
CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
BLOSVILLE - CARENTAN 14 -5.30.6 07
o CODE ] DIST. PT.
PLOT ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY 7 CAUSE OF DEATH
AA 8 141 FRANCE 1
SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE

GERNER & WOLF FUNERAL DIRECTORS
119 MADISON STREET
PORT CLINTON, OHIO

1

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF_KI}! ;0
LESLIE BROWN (FATHER)
317 HARRISON STREET
PORT CLINTON OH10

SECTION G DISINTERMENT AND IDENT!FIOATIDN

NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK {DATE OF DEATH ~ DATE DISTINTERRED
BROWN Williem C 35333922 TEC 4 | o/a-8 Jun 4i 23 Jen 48
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
[XE] REMAINS USAGF ?
[ 1 MARKER John H Clark, 2 Nake@NEtmie

SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT

NATURE OF BURIAL

Uniform

CONDITION OF REMAINS
Advanced decomposition

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

None

MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1
|

None

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET 1

DATE 2 Foh h& BY

T. Rs Harrison Jr.

CASKET SEALED BY

“PRe Harrison-Jre =

EMWER (Slgnat_yf'e)

L

b

///clﬁc_/\ \

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED

oare2 Febe 4o gy ¢ He'Te Gummings -

L e

7
YL pas
SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY 4

-+ John Palyok Jr, 1 Lt FA

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted qnd accomplished under my immediate supervisian

|« and that the report ubove is correct.

e /w’/&/ //é
John Palyok (r. 1 I.t FA

SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR

1

Prepare Discrepancy Report @MC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.

REv 15 mAR 46 1194

y




Declassnf“ ed in accordance with D.O. 13526
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RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER ‘\

1. SHIPPED
T0

Casketing Point A '~ Cherbourg
NAME OF CONVOYER

M
USMC Blosville

ND OF CONVEYANCE
Truck Pyt Michael Str
GNATU P : DATE SIGMATURE @F RECEIVER DATE
CWm ° Capt -QMG - -2 Feb 418 M% 1 Lt FA - 2 Feb 48
2. SHIPPED
OM 10
Casket Point & = Cerbo! Port Unit Cher

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER k,f’ f}, Vi {/

P [JAAAAR

GNA SHIFWER™ DATE + | SIGHATURE,OF REC DATE
" Gi 11 BA j caC

3. SHIPPE e
b FROM 1
: PORT UNIT CHERBOURG NYPOE
'. KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER =
USA.T MC CARLEY ROBERT SCHNEIDER st Lt. TCs
{siGNATY : OF SHIPP DATE SIGNATU ECEIVER DATE
| ' 10 Marc % :,/... 10 March
| . & i U 4. SHIPPED
| FROM. R 10 C
i KIND OF CONVEYANCE | NAME OF CONVOYER PR .
| YSIGNATURE OF SHIPPER c VL DATE GNA o RE! NER DATE
‘ JAMES L. oKINNON APRS 1943

]
| Fik R St : , _.GOLONEL, S
ANSPORTATION OFFICER

FROM

| ] KIND or'convevmce A g NAME OF convom E

DATE
APR 14 \1943

| K_I.ND OF CONVEYANCE

DATE

b SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER
s SHlPPED
' o | [FROM
{xinD OF COMNVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
DATE

 [SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER

a

WA | O TR

L e——p——

P S




Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526

i L ! b —1
"/ — INSPECTION CHECKLIST C - .,
/V’ 008 (FOR USE AT DISTRIBUTION CENTER)
NAME r— RANK  &SERIAL NUMBER /T
!rﬂl.lsnm‘i\ L. Tec 4 | 35333922
SOURCE N CONSIGNEE Germer & Wolf Mr&_l_nrmorf"'
,y’,,"" . 119 Madison Street : :
SHIPPING CASE - GENERAL APPEARANCE CONDI OF SHIPPING CASE (CHECK ONE) :
‘ - (CHECK ONLY DISCREPANCIES) SATISFACTORY ] unsaTiseacrory | (
| FINISH (EXTERIOR) REM / ﬂ \ 2 A
| e pe M / |
FINISH (INTERTOR) \ 3 g ~~ 7’ % M8
" | HANDLES -

| HANDLE BOLTS
| STENCILING - NAMEPLATE

HEALTH PERMIT MARKER

HEALTH PERMIT NUMBER

CASKET - GENERAL APPEARANCE
(CHECK ONLY DISCREPANCIES)

CONDITION_OF CASKET (CHECK ONE)
SATISFACTORY [ ] UNSATISFACTORY

FINISH (EXTERIOR)

REMARKS

HANDLES AND FASTENINGS

STENCILING - NAMEPLATE

CAM LOCKS (SEALING)

ODOR OR MOISTURE

Routed Through

I___J MORTUARY OPERATING ROOM

[] morruary REPAIR sHOP

CONDITION OF REMAINS CASKET REPAIRED
] SATISPACTORY ] UNSATISFACTORY ] Yes o
NECESSARY DISINFECTION (EXPLAIN) CASKET EXCHANGED
C] ¥ES %o
SHIPPING CASE REPAIRED
] vEs [ wo
SHIPPING CASE EXCHANGED
] s ] No
REMARKS
~DATE SIGNATURE OF MORTICIAN |[TIME U DAT SIGNA OF -INSPECTQ
. s 7] ”{ J
yoo 2/55 FCY
s
s )
REMARKS e ),f
_'J.;’) ":f}r” /
K [/ 4/}
N {
s :

QMC FORM R - 5024 4 MAR 46

LOCAL REPRODUCTION AUTHORIZED

|




] ,ﬂ& R-‘ r‘.‘”"

Identification seetixﬁt
damnrial Division

Identification Data

s Last Name zfirst' T Initial &R | il
CRGT BT s éfeu/ \erunl 72 T2

~ Last Orpanization to which atchd or asgd (Cive comnlete desi,nation)

_ 3777 [RcHT [r LA ko up sen gm.
Place of Death or place last sesn if AI4
Newpur Efﬁk 4/,?5 LRANCE

List all camps in Tch eﬁzrionad in « Drios to serviﬂn avarseas, 1ﬂe1ﬁdin§ §
inclusive dates ‘at each, :

STATION ; DATES

ABERp sV, MEB SpZ [ y2~Oec 44 E B
I Bewwowe, s, DEC. 75 Y ¥ (66 &
F7I. PRAGCE, NV C. FEB 10 43 - '
Fractures and/or Freaks ‘ Eaey v ey T Ty
DENTAL “HART 3/ / 97‘ z 3
o K e 3 R ) 4//63
Upper Right Upper Laft bl
x:@/élznlogl 910111213){)6 o
Lower Right . Lower Left |
X - Extracted 0 - Cariovs / = Carious non-restorable

% , Indicate dentures, bridgework, ete,, if shown



RAE Form %39
13 Jul 48

Attached hereto correspondence and[or other identifying media of possilble
archival value, pertaining %ot

BROIN WILLIAM c tchm 35333922
 (Last Feme) (First Name) (Initial) Rank ASH

Repatriated to the United States: 18 March 1948




- [ —

with D.O. 13526

T e —

f.l‘3d' : e ‘ ;(ff'?f“- i 2&,?&.- 5 Ed‘iiiiﬁ Tt ;
* > : iﬁ&lmﬁ mﬂo : eneral '

SPQYG 293 Weshington 25, D.C.
Br William C. s ;
§.N., 35 333 922

7 February 1945.

SUBJECT: Hopdrt of Interment.

TO :+ Hesdquarters,
- | A.P.0. 887, c/o Postmaster,
g | New York, New York.

5t
ATTEKTION: Chief Quartermaster.

l, Information is requested as to whether or not the
remains of /the late Technician fourth Grade William C. Brown, i
S.N, 35333922, who was killed in action on 12 June 1944 ~
in the Efuropesn Area, have been recovered and interred, as
to date no report of interment has been recelved.

Pk

I/.

_Fbr Tharguartermaater Generals

~
—

s/ H, A. Barnes,

t/ H. A. BARNES
B!'i%. General’ 'Q.!.c.
Deputy ‘he

Quartermester Genersl




g Declassmed in accordance with D.O. 13526

' q—cmim) ; A ut Ind.

b-ﬁ ﬁ U%ND

W' GQH iim g ETOﬂbﬁ, APD 887. U s. W'J‘ ' ~""w e
TO% 'i‘h. Quarumm Gmnl. ‘Washington 25, D.C. _ e
1s ORS Fom , Beport of Surtel for T/4 Tillism Cs m :

353557 922, has not been forwerded to your office because the
remains ofh:wbjcct. deceased were never recovereds Tmtm, _na

‘heport of Bur!ll was ever mb-tttod to this office md cmt bi | L

mmi lh!dt

a'

! Por the czmrf -_Wmmlhr' i eaid

: ) &
: b.cd . ,} ’
L ¢ 5 / f‘
F o 5~ f
met - 7 A

SR ok * JomS 5. PLANES Ik il
S b ik Brigedier Ueneral, Usfm“m
DISTRIBUTION: -~ ° beputy, Chief Juartermaster

,« Orig. fa-’m/ressea

. '/ 1 copy=M&R 887 File - 20361 - | Exm-m
> f 1 copy - GR&E 887 File . , 7. :

{
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~ REPORT OF INVESTIGATION-AREA SEARCHING
To be completely filied cut and attached to each copy
of GR Form 1, "Report of Burial" when disinterment is
accomplished,

1, Was investigation preceded by Advance Publicity: _ Hie
" (if Speeial, Investigation,so indicatc) Zsaisl inveseiosties

2. ___uilides ¢ Bpews Linke ﬁs& Lok,
" (Full name of deccased) (Rank) ~ "{ASN ( Organization )

3+ State:"Means of identification, i.ci, identification tags attached to
marker, inseription on grave marker, c¢emetery reeords, townhall records,
ete,, and Source of Information, i.e., identification tags, identification
~ cards, identification bracelet, leather name plate on flying jacket,

clothing marks etc, One oxigigal Idsatiriontion Yeg

4. Give exact location of isolated grave, furnishing “coordinates and letter

prefix, map sheet, scale and series used; also name of nearest town:
mﬁ%&aw o veat oo Teape by Earsia)
TE: ATTACH OVERLAY SHOWING EXACT LOCATION OF ISOLA i
TION IN WITH PERMANENT LANDI#.RKS. - ‘
5. Full name of cemetery (include plot, row and grave if organized cemetery)
g stteelsd o

6. Approximate or established date of death (state which and give basis for
date selected) o/s BoJuse 1944

7. Approximate or established date of burial (give basis for date cstablished)
: o/s & June 104 -
8, Manner in which grave was marked, show information contained on the marker
Ho markiaps = irec had been wbed a3 a 2cter perk By ez Aperiean Apay
T ONGnERe Taike
9. List personal effects found in posscssion of civilian and custodial per-

sonnel now retaining, furnishing name and address of individuals concerned
)

10, Furnish information obtaincd Concorming place, and particulsrs surrounding
death and burial; give the names and addresses of all-persons furnishing
such information (contact local Mayor, priest, police, hospitals, cemetery
sextons or caretakers ose responsible for burial others | essi
important info t.ions gL lhmp%i‘-%i tise nam wmhe ﬂ-'l'% M?@iﬂtﬂg
i zavxilimt %m e ETT Tt et Tt it S renm

3
!

L e S, TR LWk NS TR b O DT TR AT W D |

location:
it Lo TETUTe .

3 . , | A S o




e —

12. Tg this an atrocily zascii@ ‘fs thave evidenco that it may be: ¥8
If answer ig yos, 535 TE3p00 gis.e War Criuae reprcsentatrre been nouifae:
13. Vames end addracse: ¢f poescas oo7 aLtting ‘ne acrocivy or uhe rilitery vhi *

of which ilicse perscns Were NGIotusy

- . —— ———— - — ———— - —

i P S s —

o
e ———1 5 e S T—— S ——— T W . T MU 8 s T —— —— e . ST

T a—————— - - —— -

& i

1L, TF unideniii el ond a crow member gf o plade o “renicic, indicate names or
any other known crew members and stase whebher baried at this location or 2
survivor:

—— - - e

I
I
I
|
i
i

15 Ii' unidentified 5 supply any of the follow_ng information uctennmao;e.
2. Crew position in plans or vehicle: e

. Plane or vehicle serial number:

c. Installed weapons: ;

Serial Number Calibre & Mfgr. Serial Number Calibre & Mfgr.

Type :Iﬂ'!mﬂw ‘#_

d, Engine serial number: Type:

-V

a@?i&f ;IPi?%E' atipg Of ficer

- Eng L% &"!ﬁm

Mtk tme
Disinterment approved by, (Hg Authorizing E::Wi,qn%n " o
Disinterment and %‘rebur_al, %ea,by
Dato of ¥ Phraar/reburial:
Place of *bﬁ"a'.‘]'.ﬁ rburiul'v S, Military Cumctcru

Flot Hew Gr" L A

m-:ﬁr

NOTE: Additional particulars regard:.ng
jrvestigations will be placed on
additional sheet.

#Cross out words not applicable,
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Declassified in accordance with D.0. 13526

121 Nain Street
Oak Harbor, Ohio
March 27, 1945

The Quartermaster General
Army Service Forces
Washington 25, D. C.

With reference to letter your headquarters, dated 24 Merch 1945,
I am inclosing signed flag application.

Your letter stated official records of your office show that the
remains of my hustand, Technician Fourth Grade William C. Brown, were
not recovered. However, I have received from the Quartermaster Effects
Depot in Kansas City a wedding ring which I have identified as being
my husbands. This ring was forwarded to me with a letter stating it
had been received from overseas, and it did not come with the box of
pergonal belongings I received several weeks later which leads me to
believe that the remains of my husband had been recovered.

Request an effort be made to clarify this condition, and any
further information will be deeply appreciated.

Very truly yours

(Mrs.) Carol L. Brown

,.k
g

COPY ”-f G AN
g A2

: - A’ A r r " o
{ e ( ;}/

A

/

2

T

ST ST
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WAR DEPARTMENT [N P 73
; MESSAGEFORM Date 31 My 1945 .
. File No. ﬁl’m__m_ﬁ;m;_!ulip C. Telephone No........ 3202
S.N. 35 333 2 T e —————
Office of origin . Memorial Plamning and Reglstration Graves Registration SPQYG 293
S (Arm or service) (Division) (Branch) (Bection) (8ymbol)

. Address 2nd and "T" Streets, S.W., Washington 25, D. c. o

To PRECEDENCE
I;;e Effects Quartermaster _] - wm:: OR RADIO mm'mu. MILITARY MAIL
Kensas City Quartermaster it Air mcuL--.:
601 Hardesty Avenue i:‘“;‘f Special delivery.
Kansas City 1, Missouri De‘:m:d ----------- R‘Drdinrn:rci i/
ok % 0 e 1o 6 B OGRS x5
j Initial of officer
Any message not X'd for precedence assigning
will be sent “Deferred.”

: 1.l Your attention is invited to 2nd Paragraph of the inclosed copy
of letter from Mrs. Carol Brown, wife of the late Technician Fourth Grade

¥illiam C. Brown, 35 333 922.

2. It is requested that any information in your records regarding
the above mentioned deceased's personal effects be forwarded this office
so that further action may be taken to investigate the recovery of remains.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

Ltr from Nrs. Brown Lt Colonel, QM
Assistant

A, G. 0. Form No. 801
March 12, 1643




I kit seu.ﬂg :
5. .|insignia batt, .

1 Jletter with 2 “tjgfs :
< | pipes smoking

Ip:z: um. Blaia . ;

*To be filled out valy n case of shipment to The Adjutant General.

CLASS IT—Other effects -




NUMBER ~ % nmu.n ,
N
T
Speoe. o
T Money A A
(‘" ; thu  SO—
. cerTIrY that the foregoing inventory comprises all
the effects of the osenmsppomonﬁe

ﬁqtmw,mdthst‘thedmm delivered

t?« (Ginmm and degree ntnhtlonhlp; Ilhnl_:qn-nhﬂn

-

y wwmmena;m ]
*thaeﬂecuoiehulhnwebomtmdedto

The
Adjutant General and those of Ilba beenlold,
-
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SPQPK 220.87 (127563) 1st Ind. P LHan ;-

/ ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU, Kans
Kansas City 1, Missouri,

Hardesty Avenue,

as City Quartermaster Depot, 601
8 June 1945

70: The Quartermaster General, Memorial Division, Weshington 25, R <ol
Brown and the personal effects
dated 11

1. The ring referred to by Mrs.

of decedent 1isted on inclosed copy W.D. AeG,0. Form ¥o. 54,

August 1944, APO 472, and gigned by Everett E. Andrews, ond Lt., were
ghipment.

received at this Bureau in the same
garding the source of the ring.

2. Yo jnformation 1is available here re
r organization, although

pparently 1t was forwarded from decedent's forme
n the container with the other effects, 'mor listed on
ry accompanied the ring.

ried similtaneously here, and
prior to the other

3, The two packages were not invento
gent to Mrs. Brown

it so happened that the ring was
effects.

e et

For the Commanding Officer:

Major Q.M.C.
Asgt. Iffects Quartermaster

ke B . ?— - " e
: 5 z g : 7
g ] J . A

SPOYG 293 Brown, Will ;s C. S T
el Oee e
ﬁﬁﬁg‘iy'eﬁ_&wi =
AL 4
10 July 45 EHOBY! WA

ASF, OQNG, v!ashingg?aizs‘,*"b. L
1, Washington 25, D. G-
- I

It is requested that this office be furnished a1l avel
! ; Technician Fourth crade Jidlliem C.

mation surrounding the death of the late m.
Brown, so that a further ipvestigation may be made in an effort to recover
o L '

the remains. 4

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

r‘_‘ \‘n -l:‘ \i“: "h

-
TO: The Adjutant Genera
1able infor-

Inele n/c ' JRTHUR L. WARREN
Colonel, QMC
‘ Assistant




8 Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526

e

| . AGRD-C 201 Brown, William C.
| (10 Jul b5)

WD, AGO, Demobilized Personnel Records Branch, High Point, N. C.
30 July 1945 i

The Quartermaster General, Washington 25, D C

3d Ind

TO:

The afficial casualty message received from the Commanding General
of the European Theater of Cperations stated only that Technician Fourth
Grade William C. Brown, 35 333 922, Field Artillery, was killed in action
12 June 1944 in France. Additional records have now been received which
confirm this report and show that he was killed at Newbury, Berkshire,
France. No further details regarding his death were received.

BY ORDER OF THE SECEETARY OF WAR:

fw‘.i

Incle nfe . Adjutant General

SPQYG 293 Brown, William C, 4th Ind,
35 333 922 '
ASF, OQMG, Washington 25, D. C. 8 Aug 45
TO: Commanding General, Comzone, ETO, APO 887, c/o PM, New York, N.V,
FOR: The Chief Quartermaster
1. Attention is invited to basic communication and previous indorse-
(ﬁ ments. :
o 2. Tt 1s requested that a thorough check be made of Theater Records

and if no definite record is on file regarding burial or fasilure to re-
cover the remains, a search for conclusive evidence regarding the recovery
of the remains should be conducted in the viecinity of Newbury, Berkshire,
France, and a report furnished this office upon its completion.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL: -
A0 (1
® j)‘ "‘1"71? 3
’\}‘)" o \_:-: ' ;
Inckd/nfe ( ry - \« ARTHUR L.
wd : ?h o T - ¢y Golonel,
390 MG B4R (b A5 pgeistant
‘-‘.\ = OQM]’ b unt ) o e )“ 'M
A G.R.S. M\ Js e 3 N
- 4 “‘ :90887 J /__?__:‘ oW
- i o s ; o e“ﬁ-t e




Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526
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LR | 26T N

afia - s

! i HEADQUARTERS 10lst AIRBORNE DIVISION ARTILLERY i
Office of the Chaplain O |

! APO 472, U. S. Army :
L

) 17 July 1945
SUBJECT: , Location of Soldier's Grave. i
T0 _: G-I, Headquarters 10lst Airborne Division.

1. Letter received from Mrs. William C. Brown k

stating that communication from the Quartermaster \
General in Washington revealed that as late as 10
( April 1945 no graves location was avallable for T/4

William C. Brown, :51}}2225 Hgq. and Hq. and Service

Bagizery, 377th Prechet. F. A. Bn. KIA in France 12 June

11944,

i
l
!

2., According to records of 377th Bn. T/4 Brown
was buried by the Germans in a hospltal yard at Valognes,
Normandie and same was registered by the Germans.

3. It is not known if this informatlon has ever
reached the Commanding General, Communicatlons Zone,
ETOUSA, APO 887, "Attention: AG Casualty Divisbon".

Chaplain (Capt.)
U. S. Army

) 2 .'*7' l.
‘2?] - ﬁgm’ William Q,.‘X(Enl) JER
17 Jnl ’45 . f /eas

HEADQUARTERS 101ST AIRBORNE DIVISION, APO 472, U. S. ARMY, 20 July 1945

TO: Commanding General, Third United States Army, APO L03, U, S, Army. .
T a0
1. Request correspondence be forwarded to the proper authority
to insure appropriate burial of soldier mentioned, e T
2, If a Graves Registration Form No. 1 is on filo'gji.reduost copy
be forwarded to this Headquarters so that the parents canbe no€ified fecordingly.

T e e

FOR THE COMMANDING GENERAL:

- i

SRR JACK E. ROBBINS,
} sk D Captain, AGD,

1 1
: ;
¢ i ]
: I ] L b
l ! .
= v g ¢ ity
s A i Lok i 5 CaNE- D S SR TS S L




Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526
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Sy ( RESTRICIED

B/L Hg 101st Airborne Div Artlllery dtd 17 July 45 G-I, Hq 10lst A/B Div
Subj: Loeation of Soldier's Grave.

AG 293.9 - GNMCQ- 2nd Ind. FCK/dl
(17 July 45)
HEADQUARTERS THIRD US ARMY, OQu, APO 403, US Army, 25 July 1945.
T0: €G, Gr Keg Serv Comd., USFET, APO 887, US Army.
1. Forwarded for your information and necessary action.

2. No additional information is available at this headguarters-
coneerning the remains of T/4 William C. Brown, 35333922,

For the Quartermaster:

P ‘TLJEE_?P ,3
(‘- ,y k > Cnﬁhhbb L. nul
: »; VT - Major,

"clf: L 4! 0[\5 }r; Amy GRO
of 4 N j@ | {
dod Qa j&j? il -
\ 9'<7yff"; SN (Menche) 4
| _ 2, > ROSCaR Y, BB :
er ‘GRS “ S et R TR el i

3rd Ind.
HQ US THEATER GEKS. TSFET. APO 887, U.S. ARMY. (S: 10 Sept 45) 11 Aug 45.

TO: Graves Registration Officer, Ohanor‘Base Secetion, APO 562, US Army.

1. With reference to basic communication - request investiga- ,

- tion, disinterment &nd reburial be accomplished in conformance with g
s existing procedure. GR Forms #1 and/or report. of investigetion will ‘
! (" be attached to this correspondence and returned to this office by

' ~ 1indorsement. |

2. Further request, if reburial is made, a copy of GR Form #1
be forwarded to Hgs 101lst Airborne Division, APO 47?, and this office

notified to that effect.
For the Director General:




- . -

(Manche 2673)
Q=GR 29349 4th Ind. Iss/m
OQM, HEADQUARTERS, CHANOR BASE SHCTION, APO 562, U. S. ARMY, 15 Aug 1945.

T0: Commanding Officer, 306th QM Battalion, APO 562, U. S. Army.

1. Forwarded for complisnce with 3rd Indorsement.

For the Base Section Quartermaster:

JAMES A.
Captain, @&
: Assistent
(Manche 2673)
OM-GR 293.9 Sth Ind. m/ jfh

HEADQUARTERS, 306th Qi BN, APO 562, US ARMY, 20 August 1945 %
TO: Commanding Orficer, 3058th QM GR Co., m 503, ¥S Army.
For empliance with rd Indorsement, -~
By order of Lg Go].onel HUNT:

W. L. "FERSON @

1lst Lg., QMC
Adjutant

(Manche 2673)

QM-GR 293.9 6th Ind. ™P/a jb
HEADQUARTERS, 3058 QM GRAVEZS REGISTRATION CO., APO 5d2, U3 ARMY, 25 October 1945.
T0: Gommanding Offiger, 544th QM Bn., APO 552, U S Army.

IR compliance with requests of basic commaication.and 3rd Tndorsemeab
disinterment, dnd reburial was aecaaplisihed

= FALSE 8

1.
Tavestigatilon,

2. GRS Form #1, Report of Investigation, and Sketch are attachsd to this
correspondence. '

: 3. In complience with par 2, 3rd Indorsement a copy of GRS Form #1 to-
gether with Report of Investigation, and"Sketch have bean om:ardad to Hgs
101st Airborne Division.

1-GRS Form #1
2-Report of Invastigation R ALY A
: BeSketch g : Pk 0 L

- ' V « / ey
x = - i 5 P - SR u s
t s 4 % . $e v b

3 Incl:




] ! ma ] i Py S J.‘:,‘—A
MﬂBAﬂALI@N,APOiGﬁ'ESM?BWerl%o/ %

e TO: !hnnmnﬂimg(ﬂ!ieer,JMNuﬂsan(hmwnm Bogimamﬁdnar&ulund, Hg, Western Zone,
APO 562, US Army,

Attention is invited to &uilhd.amd attached inclosures,
 For the Commanding Orfieorz ' A

CHARLES i, n:tcmr"’ .

3 .Inel: n/c

(Manche 2673) | | o
QU-GR 293.9 8th Ind. Jea/was/e :
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION COMMAND,HQ., WESTERN ZONE, /551éw Qi 2
GROUP, APO 562, U.S.ARMY, 5 NOVEMBER 1945,

TO: Gommanding General, American Graves Registration Command,
- Theater Servige-Earces European Theater, APC 887, US Army

3 Incl: n/c
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C CERTHICATE ¢ wasmrirmsass

(AR 30-1830)

' )
1. FILL IN EITHER PART A OR PART B; NOT BOTH. M
. USE PART A WHEN INTERMENT IS IN A CIVILIAN OR PRIVATE CEME 2

3. USE PART B WHEN REMAINS ARE DELIVERED TO HOME OR OTHER PLACE PRIOR TO lblIAL IN A
NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY.

PART A - CIVILIAN OR PRIVATE CEMETERY

[X]

A REQUEST FOR RE IMBURSEMENT OF INTERMENT EXPENSES
(PLEASE READ EXPLANATION ON REVERSE SIDE BEFORE COMPLETING FORN)
NAME OF DECEDENT GRADE SERIAL NUMBER COMPONENT
Ary
ﬁ ¥illien Co Brows RN g A T &

e = ‘
| certify that the sum of § jZJ- A paid by me from
personal funds in connection with the interment of the remains
of the above named decedent in the below named cemetery.

INSERT NAME OF CEMETERY CITY OR COUNTY STATE
O R O L SN V7 g ot N 7= Eldkin

' INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSON SIGNING THIS FORM SIGNATUBE OF CLAIMANT
1. Fill in as required and sign four copiea. THIS '
FORM _NOT TO BE SIGNED BY PUNERAL DIRECTOR. D e i B

2. Return four copies to: ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT (City, Street or RFD, and State)

(seturn original and three copies) Tos % (ZJ
. J ) I Roratesy ,é,'a
ANERICAR GRAVES BSECISTEATION DIVISICR RELATIOUSNI? T0 ODECEVENT 7 R TE =

PART B - NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY
B REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF TRANSPORTATION EXPENSE

(PLEASE READ EBXPLANATION ON REVERSE SIDE BEFORE COMPLETIWNG
NAME OF DECEDENT x GRADE SERIAL NUMBER

COMPONENT

| certify that the su $ was paid by me from
personal funds in connecti ith the traffsportation of the remains
. of the above named decedent fr o the following places: ‘—I
: 9 ]
INSERT CITY OR TOWN (OR ADDRESS NOT IN A CITY OR N) INSERT AND LOCATION OF NATIOHAL[OR‘ POST CEMETERY TO
ROM WHICH REMAINS WERE SHIPPED WHICH REMA RE SHIPPED
INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSON SIGNING THIS FORM NATU LATM y
1. Fill in as required and n four copies. THIS ’]/
FORM. NOT TO BE SIG BY FUNERAL DIRECTOR. Lo |
2. Return four copie o: ADDRESS OF CLATMANT (City, Street or and State)
RELATIONSHIP TO DECEDENT DATE
m FORM '236 REPLACES WD AGO FORM R-5507, QMC FORM R-5048

23 OCT 47

AND QMC FORM R-5066, WHICH ARE OBSOLETE.

OLUMFUS GENERAL DISTRIBUTION DEPOT
cotmews 3 CSI0 /9/4%/.0 r/-’i/q 45t




Declassified in accordance with D.0. 13526 k R

e i - . = - "y

EXPLANATL""" OF PART A - CIVILIAN OR PRIVlzﬁngHETEH§ k
1. When the remains are delivered for interment in a civiiiun or private cemetery.

you are resnonsible for paying all interment expenses. In this connection, you are en-

titled to the allowance sentioned in paragraph 2 below.

2. An amount not to exceed $75 is allowed by the government toward actual interment
expenses when final interment of the remains is in a private or civilian cemetery. No
«llowance is authorized toward interment expenses when interment is in a national or post
cemetery.

3. The $75 maximum allowance by the government toward interment expenses includes
but is not limited to the payment of one or more of the following items: hearse hire
from the railroad station to your home, the funeral home, church., cemetery. or any other
place designated by you; vault: church services; newspaper potices: transportation for
friends and relatives to and from cemetery: and the services of a funeral director.

4. HaiiLurso-ont by the government is made only to the person who paid from his
personal funds the expenses of or incident to interment im a private or civilian cemetery.
_ Receipted bills are not required to accompany this form. Any expenses over and above the
$75 maximum must be borne by the person who incurred or paid the additional expenses.

EXPLANATION OF PART B - NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY

1. VWhen the remains are delivered to you at government expense prior to burial in
a national or post cemetery. you are responsible for all additional expenses necessary
to deliver the remains from that point to the pational or post cemetery grave site.
However., you may be entitled to an allowance for the cost of transporting the remains
from your home to the national or pest cemetery grave site subject to the conditions
outlined in paragraph 2, below.

2. Reimbursement of transportation expenses is allowed only when the cost to the
government to deliver the remains to you is LESS than wshat it would have cost the govern-
pent to deliver the remains direct to the national or post cemetery of final interment.
However. the amount which you may be allowed (the difference between cost of delivery to
you and cost of delivery by the government direct to the national or post cemetery) may
not exceed the amount actually expended by you to deliver the remains to the cemetery
grave site. WHETHER OR NOT YOU WILL BE GRANTED AN ALLOWANCE IS DEPENDENT
UPON AN AUDIT OF THIS REQUEST. 1IN ANY EVENT YOU WILL BE NOTIFIED OF ANY
LLOWANCE DUE YOU BY THE OFFICE TO WHICH THIS FORM IS SENT.

jmbursement by the government will be mgde;only to the person who paid from
1 funds for tramsporting the remains to xh‘n,'ﬂé‘f/i,oml or post ¢

<

~ = | %57 .‘;'ﬁ i s
g

> linterment expense allowance is un{héif‘.&viiééo‘

G N R
rmen :{r’ made 't‘:g‘t'ﬁktelp
1 or post gemetery. ‘ ) — B et T o ied
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Declassnfed in accordance with D.O. 13526

il . —

BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R277.
(_.QUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMK.

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:

!Aumn-c.lnn. 338 9e2
15 Septoubay IOLT :
m-ﬁu—fnm S

A C

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, " Disposition of World War 11 Armed Forces Dead," before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFFCE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C,, in the

self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.
If yﬁu are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |
of this form.

.\

PART |

Y : (Please indicate relations, to the deceased by placing an
i Leslie Brown T e prape ooy oy
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)

D wipow D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

BCFA"I‘HER D MOTHER [:I BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 ¥EARS OLD

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X"’ in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

D 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. y

¥ 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY
Riverview Cemetery, Port Clinton, Uhio
(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY) §

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

EI 4, BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an *“X* in the proper box)

O] ves O wo
THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no correcti are v, indicate
this fact by inserting the word ““NONE” in the space below.)
-3 \ -
-

- e | i 'y

R T OXD
0QMG Form ‘ o PAGE 1
14 NOY 19846 345 MILITARY . ] ' 'J/

00716 ‘ ]




* PART | (Continued) . d

- lIfon Pagei of this form you have selected ﬂpﬁen Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funoral ceremonies dufﬁcf»ﬁu location
 other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
*  1.AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STA
: 075 20 OR mmr{v“
¥

1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REHAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUHERAL DIRETORWHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

Gerner & Wolf Funeral Directors

S NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE | STATE OR TERRITORY OF |
119 Madison St. , Port Clinto Ottawa U.S. A., OR COUNTRY
f : Rg Chio
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADD Y L TELEPHONE No.
: Port Clinton, O. Port C1: nton y+0 /% 6 T

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN L[NE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “'DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCB DEAD," IS: -

LAST NAME ¥ FIRST NAME ¢ MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
1 ‘ { DECEASED
‘ Brown Edna Mo iV - lMother
NUMBER AND STREET . CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE SLATES. (RE ERR%% ?F
317 Harrison Street Fort Clinton : Ottawa Chio

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space lu;mct.‘}

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD," | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
_ DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

\Id' = .~ 317 Harrison Street
. OF NEXT OF KIN) — : (STREET AND NUMBER)
Leslie Brown Port Clinton, Chio
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)
Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the abc;ve-named applicant this 22nd day of Sept.
IQJ.LL at city (or town) of Perh Cldpton- - county of M and State (or Territory or
District) of = (hig
*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation: : / ST CRZRA B, HISS, g <ty
My MW 5, 1950

PAGE 2 ; A 2 : : 16—50411-1




Ii you are the next of kin and you Muﬁmlmwimywrmn ahthbﬁﬁ. MWMFAWI"H Mtﬁﬁm"“" B

. AS THE NEXT .os'm OF THE DECEASED

I, THE

NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DlSPOSITION OF THE REMMNS OF THE DECEASBD-‘-
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS: -

LAST NAME S FIRST NAME

WHOM I UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

Ay

PART Il ]
If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART 11l of this form.

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KﬂWLGDGE. IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM 'I'HIS FORM

SHOULD BE DIRECTED. 4
FIRST NAME ~ | MIDDLE INITIAL

LAST NAME

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET




